Economic Stress Index
Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable Comfortable Thriving
Sample size 3885 1179 879 1017 811

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%”
are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada, which ones do you personally
care about the most?

Economic Stress Index
Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable Comfortable Thriving
Cost of Living / Inflation 63% 72% 70% 58% 46%)
Health Care 46% 36% 47% 49% 56%
Housing affordability 30% 31% 29% 33% 27%
Environment / Climate 25% 14% 20% 31% 38%
Change
Crime / Public safety 18% 16% 18% 19% 21%
The Economy 17% 20% 17% 14% 17%
Taxes 16% 22% 17% 12% 10%
Income inequality / Poverty 14% 15% 12% 16% 14%
The Dgﬂmt / Government 14% 18% 16% 10% 11%
spending
Ethics / Corruption 14% 18% 15% 11% 9%
Immigration / Refugees 8% 7% 6% 9% 10%
Ind|gen9_us_|ssues / 7% 5% 50 7% 9%
Reconciliation
Jobs / Unemployment 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Energy /Natural 6% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Resources / Pipelines
International Issues 4% 2% 5% 5% 5%
National Unity (Western o o o o o
Canada/Quebec) 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Other (specify) 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

QF1. As you may know, there is a minority government in Canada. Suppose a federal election
was held again tomorrow, which party’s candidate in your riding would you support?

Economic Stress Index
Total

Struggling | Uncomfortable | Comfortable Thriving
Conservative Party of 32% 44% 349% 26% 20%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 20% 11% 17% 26% 30%)
New Democratic Party of o o o o o
Canada [NDP)] 16% 13% 17% 17% 18%)
Bloc Québécois 7% 5% 6% 10% 8%
Green Party of Canada 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Other Party/Independent 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided /Don't know 15% 14% 16% 14% 16%
Rather not say 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Will not vote 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%




QF2. We’ve noticed you did not select a party. Is there a party you are currently leaning towards?

Base = Undecided/ Rather 657 204 158 158 138
not say
Economic Stress Index
Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable Comfortable Thriving
Conservative Party of 7% 10% 4% 7% 1%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 33% 30% 30% 40% 33%
New Democratic Party of o o o o o
Canada [NDP] 13% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Bloc Québécois 5% 3% 6% 3% 8%
Green Party of Canada 3% 1% 2% 4% 6%
Other Party/Independent 2% 4% 2% 0% 2%
Undecided /Don't know 26% 27% 28% 23% 26%
Rather not say 10% 14% 11% 8% 7%
Will not vote 1% 2% 2% 0%
QF1/QF2. Will support+ Leaning
Sample size 3885 1179] 879 1017| 811
Economic Stress Index
Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable Comfortable Thriving
Conservative Party of 33% 6% 34% 27% 21%
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 26% 16% 22% 32% 36%
New Democratic Party of o o o o o
Canada [NDP] 18% 14% 20% 19% 21%
Bloc Québécois 8% 5% 7% 10% 10%
Green Party of Canada 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Other Party/Independent 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided /Don't know 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Rather not say 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Will not vote 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
QF1/QF2/QF3. (Decided Voters) Will support+ Leaning
Base = Decided voters 3500 1040| 776 932] 752
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Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable | Comfortable Thriving
Conservative Party of 37% 51% 28% 20% 23%)
Canada
Liberal Party of Canada 29% 18% 25% 35% 39%)
New Democratic Party of
20% 16% 22% 20% 22%
Canada [NDP] 0% 6% ? 0% ?
Bloc Québécois 8% 6% 8% 11% 10%
Green Party of Canada 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Other Party/Independent 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
—Independent/non—afflllated 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
candidate
-Libertarian 0% 0% 0%
-Maverick Party 0% 0% 0% 0%
-People’s Party of Canada 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
-Christian Heritage 0% 0%
-Some other party 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%




Liberal Retention

Base = Voted Liberal in

2021 1073 189 219 348 317
Economic Stress Index
Total
Struggling | Uncomfortable Comfortable Thriving
Still Liberal 2021 and now 67% 59% 56% 2% 74%)
Not anymore -- NET 33% 41% 44% 28% 26%
-Now CPC 5% 8% 7% 5% 3%
-Now NDP 15% 17% 16% 13% 15%)
-Now Other 6% 4% 10% 5% 5%
-Now undecided/DK 5% 7% 10% 4% 2%
-Rather not say 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
-Will not vote 1% 1% 2% 0%




